
 

 

 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 
 

 
• New Teacher Orientation – Wednesday, August 10, 2022 and Thursday, August 11, 2022 

 
• New Teacher Breakfast – Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at 8:00 am at PCMS, Cafeteria 

 
• Building Inservice – Tuesday, August 16, 2022 

 
• Teacher Work Days – Wednesday, August 17, 2022 and Thursday, August 18, 2022 

 
• August Board of Education Meeting – The August regular Board of Education meeting will 

be held on Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed session which 
begins at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, 
Platte City, MO  64079 

 
• District Inservice – Friday, August 19, 2022 

 
• Convocation – Monday, August 22, 2022 

 
• District Inservice – Monday, August 22, 2022 

 
• First Day of School 2022/2023 – Tuesday, August 23, 2022 

 
• Labor Day – No School – Monday, September 5, 2022 

 
• PLC Schedule Begins (2-hour early dismissal) – Wednesday, September 14, 2022 

 
• September Board Work Session (Quarter 1) – Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 5:30 pm at 

the District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO  64079 
 

• September Board of Education Meeting - The September regular Board of Education 
meeting will be held on Thursday, September 22, 2022 at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed 
session which begins at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 
Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO  64079 
 

 


